D
All leafl ets are available on: www.asconumatics.eu
V439-1
FEATURES
• Compact design and low weight enabling easy installation on all series 290 &
390 valves with 32, 50 & 63 mm operators
• Manual operator allows an easy installation
• AC/DC interchangeability of the solenoid without disassembly of the valve

• Pipe connection identifi er is G = G (ISO 228/1)
• Installation/maintenance instructions are included with each valve
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
18900032 230V / 50 Hz
SC G356A053 VMS 24V / DC
SC G356A053 VMS 230V / 50 Hz
voltage
catalogue number
SOLENOID PILOT VALVES SERIES 189/banjo-356
TYPE 01
Pilot 189/banjo
IEC 335 / DIN 43650
IP65
18900032 - 18900047
DIMENSIONS (mm), WEIGHT
TYPE 02
Prefi x “SC” Solenoid
Pilot 356
IEC 335 / DIN 43650
IP65
SCG356A053VMS - SCG356A058VMS
type
prefi x
option
pilot operator
diameter
A B C
D
E
pilot inlet port weight (1)
NC NO NC NO
01 - 189/banjo series
32 mm 27 78,5 110,5 77 100 83
PNC PNO 0,17550 mm 43 93 146 65 81 72
63 mm 50,5 100 153 51 60 -
02 SC 356 series
32 mm 27 68 99 63 88 83
PNC PNO 0,16550 mm 43 84 115 54 78 72
63 mm 50,5 91,5 122,5 39 57 -
(1) including adapter connection (series 356), coil and connector.
32
 a
n
d
 5
0
m
m
 o
p
er
at
o
rs
360˚
50
˚
B
A
C
1
360˚
360˚
360˚
3D 180˚
4 mm
1
2